STATE OF LOUISIANA SOWELA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE ADDENDUM 3

PURCHASI			BID NUMBER					
PURCHASI			82324					
		62324						
BID OI	PENING DATE/TIME:		DELIVERY TERMS/FOB POINT					
06/03/24								
VENDOR N	10:00 AM		DELIVED B	FOB DESTINATION DELIVER BID BEFORE OPENING DATE/TIME TO:				
VENDORIN	IAIVIE		SOWELA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE					
			SUSAN TUCEK					
			3820 SEN J B JOHNSTON AVENUE					
			LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615					
EMAIL ADD	<u> PRESS:</u>							
			INVOICE TO:					
SIGNATURE:			ACCOUNTS PAYABLE					
DATE:			SOWELA TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 3810 SEN J B JOHNSTON AVENUE					
D/(IL.			LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615					
LINE NO	COMMODITY/SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT	EXTENDED AMOUNT		
			ORDERED		PRICE			
	ADDENDUM 3 (LISTED A							
	DUM 4 ON LAPAC) IS TO							
	THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS.							
	QUESTION 1:							
	SINCE THE BID OPENING DATE IS							
	BEING PUSHED BACK, \							
	COMPLETION DATE BE	PUSHED						
	BACK AS WELL?							
	ANSWER:							
	YES, THE COMPLETION	DATE WILL						
	NOW BE JULY 12, 2024.							
	QUESTION 2:							
	PLEASE PROVIDE THE	SQUARE						
	FOOTAGE OF EACH BU							
	YOU HAVE THEM.							
	ANSWER:							
	RTC BLDG IS 60,928 SQ	FT						
	SYCAMORE BLDG IS 23	730 SQ FT						
	HC DREW BLDG IS 42,04	48 SQ FT						
	CONTINUED ON N	EYT DAGE						

LINE NO	COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	QUESITON 3: ARE LIFTS REQUIRED OR ALL SUR- FACES ACCESSIBLE OFF LADDERS?				
	ANSWER: LIFTS ARE NEEDED IN THE MAIN LOBBY OF THE RTC AND SYCAMORE MAIN CORRIDOR.				
	QUESTION 4: PLEASE CONFIRM NO HARD SUR- FACES (EG. WALLS) ARE REQUIRED TO BE CUT INTO IN ORDER TO FACILITATE CLEANING?				
	ANSWER: CONFIRM THERE ARE NONE.				
	QUESTION 5: PLEASE CONFIRM TESTING AND/OR AIR MONITORING IS NOT REQUIRED.				
	ANSWER: CONFIRM THERE ARE NONE.				
	QUESITON 6: ARE PREVAILING WAGE RATES REQUIRED TO BE USED AND IF SO PLEASE PROVIDE THE RATE SHEET.				
	ANSWER: NO				
	QUESTION 7: ARE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS SHOWING DUCT SIZE AND LOCATION AVAILABLE?				
	ANSWER: YES				
	QUESTION 8: THE SYCAMORE BUILDING AND RTC BUILDING MAKE NO MENTION OF FLEX DUCT TO BE CLEANED, YET BOTH HAVE A LARGE AMOUNT OF LAY IN DIFFUSERS. LAY IN DIFFUSERS ARE MOST COMMONLY CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE				

LINE NO	COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
LINE NO	ATTACHED TO FLEX DUCT. IS THERE NO FLEX DUCT TO CLEAN IN THESE BUILDINGS? ANSWER: THER IS FLEX DUCT PRESENT QUESTION 9: IS THER CURRENTLY ACCESS DOORS IN PLACE TO SERVICE THE REHEAT COILS AND VAV BOXES? ANSWER: YES	QUANTITY ORDERED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT